(A) 40 Years’ Meritorious Service Certificate '8 B ARFEIER

Name ##& Rank Bk

1 Mr LEUNG Man-kwong Artisan
IOt KT

2 Ms PANG Chui-ying Housing Officer
WAL FESEEEE
(S22 L FIR AR 2 AR IR 4T 2 n)

3 Mr TAM Chi-ming Housing Officer
s AR FFEEEEE

4 Mr KWONG Tak-yau Senior Foreman
RIS e EEE T

S Mr TANG Yuk-yan Workman II

SRt ZERTA



(B) 30 Years’ Meritorious Service Certificate =1F{F EIRFH&IR

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

Name #&

Mr YUEN Ka-cheung
eSS

Ms CHAU Kit-yee
R 2

Ms LAI Yuen-ling
Ripire it

Mr CHAN Kwok-ki
PR ST
(B S [EIRHEDE S R IRAC i

Mr LAU Tak-fat
ZIEER A

Ms YUEN Lai-fan
RRES A

Mr CHEUNG Kwai-ching
MREE A

Mr WONG Ka-chung
ERIES L

Ms TSE Fung-chi
BV 2

Ms LAM Sau-lai
TS RE 2t
(PR - [EHH I S R IRAE i

Mr YU Kai-chuen

Rank ik

Assistant Clerical Officer

B SCE A

Assistant Housing Manager

Bl 5 R E A

Assistant Housing Manager

Bl ESEH A

Building Services Inspector
BT

Building Services Inspector

EEE T

Clerical Assistant

SCEBE

Clerk of Works
T

Clerk of Works
T

Housing Manager

et S
Housing Officer
frEREHEE

Senior Building Services Inspector
AR T AR



(C) 20 Years’ Meritorious Service Certificate — & B RFIEIK

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

Name #&

Mr HO Chi-wah
(B E

Mr LEUNG Wai-keung
R{ERA

Mr TONG Ping-kwan
FEEAE

Ms CHEUNG Yin-ki, Carol
s 2

Mr HO Tak-biu
AR A

Mr HUI Ling-hung
SR

Mr LAU Wai-nin
BRI A

Mr LEE Ho-lun
F SRS A

Mr TSUI Kwok-leong
tRENTES A

Mr YUEN Wai-hong, Simon
wEFE

Mr AU Ho-kim
B mse

Ms LAU Wing-sze, Anna
Bkt

Mr LEE Chun-man
B eAE

Mr LEUNG Kam-biu

Ms LEUNG Shui-fong
Hekmy Lt

Rank Bk

Assistant Building Services Inspector
B R TR

Assistant Building Services Inspector
BhERE T E 52

Assistant Building Services Inspector
B E TR E S

Assistant Clerk of Works
BhEH THEES B

Assistant Clerk of Works
B TAEEE &

Assistant Clerk of Works
B TAEEE &

Assistant Clerk of Works
B TAEEE &

Assistant Clerk of Works
B TAEEG &

Assistant Clerk of Works
B TAEEG &

Assistant Clerk of Works
B TAEE RS

Assistant Housing Manager

Bl ESEH A

Assistant Housing Manager

Rl R R

Assistant Housing Manager

Rl 5 R R

Assistant Housing Manager

Bl EHEH A

Assistant Housing Manager

Bl E RSB



(C) 20 Years’ Meritorious Service Certificate — /{8 BEIRTEI%L

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

Name #&

Ms MOK Wing-sze
Hakar it

Mr WAN Chun-sing
SRS

Mr WU Kwok-kei
SRS e

Mr CHEUNG Wai-lam
sR{EMIEA

Mr CHEUNG Kam-yau, Boney
e A e

Mr CHAN Chi-man
IR et

Mr CHOW Kam-ming
PRI EE

Ms CHAN Ka-ming, Cary
PRERIS L

Mr CHAN Ki-yip
PRECZEILAE

Mr CHAN Kwok-yan
PRI AR

Mr CHEUNG Siu-wa
SREAEETLAE

Mr LEUNG Chi-hung, Oscar
ELT e

Miss LEUNG Kwai-heung, Pauline
et

Ms ROA Chuk-tai
Bt

Mr WONG Tak-hung
TrEmE A

Rank Bk

Assistant Housing Manager

FlpE=esrtue

Assistant Housing Manager

Rl 5 R E A

Assistant Housing Manager

Rl 5 R E A

Building Services Inspector

BT

Clerical Assistant

SCEBE

Clerk of Works
TRER

Clerk of Works
AR

Housing Officer
frEEBEE

Housing Officer
FREEHEE

Housing Officer
FREEHEE

Housing Officer
FrEEBEE

Housing Officer
FrEREHEE

Housing Officer
frEEHEE

Housing Officer
FREEHEE

Housing Officer
BREEBEE



(C) 20 Years’ Meritorious Service Certificate — /{8 BEIRTEI%L

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

Name #&

Mr YEUNG Chun-fai
PRt e

Ms YICK Yew-yung
GHER L

Mr WONG Chun-hung, Samuel
&R

Ms KONG Wing-yee
[ 15N s

Mr WONG Ying-hung
w=IER L

Mr LEUNG Hoi-shan
PgldeA

Ms MA Lan-sum
ROt
(55 2 [FEIR MRS R IR &

Rank Bk

Housing Officer
frEEBEE

Housing Officer
FEEHEE

Senior Building Services Engineer
AR E TR TR

Senior Quantity Surveyor

AR TREHIE Al

Senior Technical Officer (Building Services)

AT EE (ETER)

Works Supervisor I (Building Services)
—#REE T (BTEM)

Workman I

—ERTA



54

(D) Retirement Souvenir & (K42 &5
Name ##
Mr CHEUNG Kam-lung
GjsSinl Vivash

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

Mr KWOK Kam-wai
A

Mr LAI Chi-keung
R

Mr LAU Shui-yin
BB A

Mr LAU Wai-ming
BRI A

Mr LI Tat-cheung
FREAE

Mr NG King-keung
SRS

Mr WONG Kam-keung
IR ICA

Mr YU Wing-sang

Mr LEE Ming-wah
FHHEES A

Mr LUNG Po-ding

FEEF I

Ms LEUNG Ka-fung, Michelle
RRBELA:

Miss TSANG Mei-ling
MR

Mr CHAN Wai-hung
PRI L

Mr CHUM Ping-kwan, Alphonsus
BRIA

Mrs LI TANG Suk-ching
PENR A

Rank Bk

Artisan

T

Artisan

BT

Artisan

R

Artisan

T

Artisan

T

Artisan

T

Artisan

KT

Artisan

KT

Artisan

T

Assistant Building Services Inspector

B R FEmE S

Assistant Building Services Inspector

B ETEEEER

Assistant Clerical Officer

BHEESCE EAE

Assistant Clerical Officer

BhEESCE EAE

Assistant Housing Manager

Rl 5 R E A

Assistant Housing Manager

Rl 5 R E A

Assistant Housing Manager

Bl R R



(D) Retirement Souvenir 3 {k%

70

71

72

73

74

75

76

77

78

79

80

81

82

83

84

85

Name ##

Mr FUNG Sik-ming
S A

Mr LAU Tak-fai
ZIErE LA

Mr MAN Wing-keung
KRS

Mr SIT Tak-wah
B ERE A

Mr KO Yuet-pang
= A A

Mr LAM Kam-ping
XS e

Mr LEE Chi-ping
el

Mr LO Ka-kui

HE S S

Mr MAK Wai-ming
FEILE

Mr NG Cheuk-wing
(hEsRE

Mr NG Yu-man
BRI E

Mr YEUNG Tak-wah
AEEE S

Mr WONG Yuen-bong
Ex¥-5alb s

Ms CHEUNG Yuk-kwan
TRERFL A

Mr LEE Shi-kui
FHAMEAE

Mr LI For-leung
PREE

Gl

Rank Bk

Building Services Inspector
BFEHEE

Building Services Inspector
BT

Building Services Inspector
BT

Building Services Inspector
R

Chief Estate Assistant
HEFER

Chief Estate Assistant
HEFEREHE

Chief Estate Assistant
HETFERBHE

Chief Estate Assistant
HETFEREHE

Chief Estate Assistant
MR FHER

Chief Estate Assistant
MR FHER B

Chief Estate Assistant
HETFERBHE

Chief Estate Assistant
HETFERBHE

Chief Technical Officer (Building Works)

Gile EE CEFRITE)

Clerical Assistant

XEBhE

Clerk of Works
TR

Clerk of Works
TREH



(D) Retirement Souvenir 3 {k%

86

87

88

89

90

91

92

93

94

95

96

97

98

99

100

101

Name #&

Mr MA Man-hong

Mr CHAN Chun-sing
PRpEAER A

Ms POON Wai-yuen
gt

Ms TAM Shu-fan, Patricia
ARt

Ms WONG Lai-fong
ERETT

Mr LAM Wing-chuen
Mokgesd

Mr TANG Ping-hung
SPIAES A

Mr MOK Chi-wo
SRR

Mr CHAN Ka-keung
PRI E

Mr LO Yiu-wing
B

Mr CHAN Li-sing
BRA RS A

Mr HUI Chi-ming
FFEHSEA

Mr. LEUNG Chi-keung
Fiammitd

Mr YIP Shu-keung
Htaisnstd:

Mrs LAW KO Siu-chu
G m/ NR

Mr YU Kin-keung
R e

Gl

Rank Bk

Clerk of Works
TREE

Estate Surveyor

FE SR I A

Housing Manager

ZIEE Sy e

Housing Manager

Izt R SE

Housing Manager

Izt R SE

Housing Officer
FREEHEE

Office Assistant
A EBHE

Senior Building Services Engineer
AR E T TR

Senior Building Services Inspector
ERETEEESR

Senior Building Services Inspector
SR T R E R

Senior Clerk of Works
=R TR

Senior Clerk of Works
SR TR

Senior Clerk of Works
SRR

Senior Clerk of Works
SRR

Senior Housing Manager

SRS e e SEH

Senior Technical Officer (Civil)

T £ (AR



(D) Retirement Souvenir & (K42 &5
Name Z%#&

102 Mr LO Kin-nung
SERES R

103 Mr LEUNG Hung-cheung
FIEFNSeA:

104  Mr LI Wai-ping
FRAPIE

105 Mr HO Chin-sang
e A= oA

106 Mr HO Lok-sum
(EEoS s

107 Mr SUEN Chi-leung
Bis R

108 Mr TAI Yuen-hung

"R

Rank Bk

Senior Technical Officer (Structural)

BRI (TR

Welfare Worker
EATAEE

Workman I

—HTA

Workman II
T A

Works Supervisor I (Building Services)
—RET (BFERH)

Works Supervisor I (Building Services)
—REE T (BFEH)

Works Supervisor I (Building Services)
—REE T (BFEEMH)



