(A) 40 Years' Meritorious Service Certificate 四十年優良服務獎狀

	Name 姓名	Rank 職級
1	Mr LEUNG Man-kwong 梁文光先生	Artisan 技工
2	Ms PANG Chui-ying 彭翠英女士 (彭女士同時獲頒發退休紀念品)	Housing Officer 房屋事務主任
3	Mr TAM Chi-ming 譚志明先生	Housing Officer 房屋事務主任
4	Mr KWONG Tak-yau 鄺德友先生	Senior Foreman 高級管工
5	Mr TANG Yuk-yan 鄧玉仁先生	Workman II 二級工人

(B) 30 Years' Meritorious Service Certificate 三十年優良服務獎狀

	Name 姓名	Rank 職級
6	Mr YUEN Ka-cheung 阮家祥先生	Assistant Clerical Officer 助理文書主任
7	Ms CHAU Kit-yee 周潔頤女士	Assistant Housing Manager 副房屋事務經理
8	Ms LAI Yuen-ling 黎婉玲女士	Assistant Housing Manager 副房屋事務經理
9	Mr CHAN Kwok-ki 陳國基先生 (陳先生同時獲頒發退休紀念品)	Building Services Inspector 屋宇裝備督察
10	Mr LAU Tak-fat 劉德發先生	Building Services Inspector 屋宇裝備督察
11	Ms YUEN Lai-fan 袁麗芬女士	Clerical Assistant 文書助理
12	Mr CHEUNG Kwai-ching 張貴清先生	Clerk of Works 工程監督
13	Mr WONG Ka-chung 黃家聰先生	Clerk of Works 工程監督
14	Ms TSE Fung-chi 謝鳳枝女士	Housing Manager 房屋事務經理
15	Ms LAM Sau-lai 林秀麗女士 (林女士同時獲頒發退休紀念品)	Housing Officer 房屋事務主任
16	Mr YU Kai-chuen 余繼全先生	Senior Building Services Inspector 高級屋宇裝備督察

(C) 20 Years' Meritorious Service Certificate 二十年優良服務獎狀

	Name 姓名	Rank 職級
17	Mr HO Chi-wah 何志華先生	Assistant Building Services Inspector 助理屋宇裝備督察
18	Mr LEUNG Wai-keung 梁偉強先生	Assistant Building Services Inspector 助理屋宇裝備督察
19	Mr TONG Ping-kwan 唐平君先生	Assistant Building Services Inspector 助理屋宇裝備督察
20	Ms CHEUNG Yin-ki, Carol 張燕琪女士	Assistant Clerk of Works 助理工程監督
21	Mr HO Tak-biu 何德彪先生	Assistant Clerk of Works 助理工程監督
22	Mr HUI Ling-hung 許凌鴻先生	Assistant Clerk of Works 助理工程監督
23	Mr LAU Wai-nin 劉偉年先生	Assistant Clerk of Works 助理工程監督
24	Mr LEE Ho-lun 利浩麟先生	Assistant Clerk of Works 助理工程監督
25	Mr TSUI Kwok-leong 徐國亮先生	Assistant Clerk of Works 助理工程監督
26	Mr YUEN Wai-hong, Simon 袁偉康先生	Assistant Clerk of Works 助理工程監督
27	Mr AU Ho-kim 歐浩儉先生	Assistant Housing Manager 副房屋事務經理
28	Ms LAU Wing-sze, Anna 劉詠思女士	Assistant Housing Manager 副房屋事務經理
29	Mr LEE Chun-man 李振文先生	Assistant Housing Manager 副房屋事務經理
30	Mr LEUNG Kam-biu 梁錦標先生	Assistant Housing Manager 副房屋事務經理
31	Ms LEUNG Shui-fong 梁瑞芳女士	Assistant Housing Manager 副房屋事務經理

(C) 20 Years' Meritorious Service Certificate 二十年優良服務獎狀

•		
	Name 姓名	Rank 職級
32	Ms MOK Wing-sze 莫詠詩女士	Assistant Housing Manager 副房屋事務經理
33	Mr WAN Chun-sing 溫振聲先生	Assistant Housing Manager 副房屋事務經理
34	Mr WU Kwok-kei 鄔國基先生	Assistant Housing Manager 副房屋事務經理
35	Mr CHEUNG Wai-lam 張偉林先生	Building Services Inspector 屋宇裝備督察
36	Mr CHEUNG Kam-yau, Boney 張金有先生	Clerical Assistant 文書助理
37	Mr CHAN Chi-man 陳志文先生	Clerk of Works 工程監督
38	Mr CHOW Kam-ming 周錦明先生	Clerk of Works 工程監督
39	Ms CHAN Ka-ming, Cary 陳家鳴女士	Housing Officer 房屋事務主任
40	Mr CHAN Ki-yip 陳其業先生	Housing Officer 房屋事務主任
41	Mr CHAN Kwok-yan 陳國欣先生	Housing Officer 房屋事務主任
42	Mr CHEUNG Siu-wa 張紹華先生	Housing Officer 房屋事務主任
43	Mr LEUNG Chi-hung, Oscar 梁志雄先生	Housing Officer 房屋事務主任
44	Miss LEUNG Kwai-heung, Pauline 梁桂香女士	Housing Officer 房屋事務主任
45	Ms ROA Chuk-tai 盧竹弟女士	Housing Officer 房屋事務主任
46	Mr WONG Tak-hung 王德雄先生	Housing Officer 房屋事務主任

(C) 20 Years' Meritorious Service Certificate 二十年優良服務獎狀

	Name 姓名	Rank 職級
47	Mr YEUNG Chun-fai 楊振輝先生	Housing Officer 房屋事務主任
48	Ms YICK Yew-yung 易瑤容女士	Housing Officer 房屋事務主任
49	Mr WONG Chun-hung, Samuel 黃俊雄先生	Senior Building Services Engineer 高級屋宇裝備工程師
50	Ms KONG Wing-yee	Senior Quantity Surveyor 高級工料測量師
51	Mr WONG Ying-hung 黃應鴻先生	Senior Technical Officer (Building Services) 高級技術主任(屋宇裝備)
52	Mr LEUNG Hoi-shan 梁海山先生	Works Supervisor I (Building Services) 一級監工(屋宇裝備)
53	Ms MA Lan-sum 馬蘭心女士 (馬女士同時獲頒發退休紀念品)	Workman I 一級工人

	Name 姓名	Rank 職級
54	Mr CHEUNG Kam-lung 張錦隆先生	Artisan 技工
55	Mr KWOK Kam-wai 郭金威先生	Artisan 技工
56	Mr LAI Chi-keung 黎志強先生	Artisan 技工
57	Mr LAU Shui-yin 劉瑞賢先生	Artisan 技工
58	Mr LAU Wai-ming 劉偉明先生	Artisan 技工
59	Mr LI Tat-cheung 李達祥先生	Artisan 技工
60	Mr NG King-keung 吳敬強先生	Artisan 技工
61	Mr WONG Kam-keung 黃錦強先生	Artisan 技工
62	Mr YU Wing-sang 余榮生先生	Artisan 技工
63	Mr LEE Ming-wah 李明華先生	Assistant Building Services Inspector 助理屋宇裝備督察
64	Mr LUNG Po-ding 龍寶鼎先生	Assistant Building Services Inspector 助理屋宇裝備督察
65	Ms LEUNG Ka-fung, Michelle 梁家鳳女士	Assistant Clerical Officer 助理文書主任
66	Miss TSANG Mei-ling 曾美玲女士	Assistant Clerical Officer 助理文書主任
67	Mr CHAN Wai-hung 陳偉雄先生	Assistant Housing Manager 副房屋事務經理
68	Mr CHUM Ping-kwan, Alphonsus 覃秉鈞先生	Assistant Housing Manager 副房屋事務經理
69	Mrs LI TANG Suk-ching 李鄧淑貞女士	Assistant Housing Manager 副房屋事務經理

• •		
70	Name 姓名 Mr FUNG Sik-ming	Rank 職級 Building Services Inspector
	馮錫明先生	屋宇裝備督察
71	Mr LAU Tak-fai 劉德輝先生	Building Services Inspector 屋宇裝備督察
72	Mr MAN Wing-keung 文永強先生	Building Services Inspector 屋宇裝備督察
73	Mr SIT Tak-wah 薛德華先生	Building Services Inspector 屋宇裝備督察
74	Mr KO Yuet-pang 高月鵬先生	Chief Estate Assistant 總屋宇事務助理
75	Mr LAM Kam-ping 林錦平先生	Chief Estate Assistant 總屋宇事務助理
76	Mr LEE Chi-ping 李治平先生	Chief Estate Assistant 總屋宇事務助理
77	Mr LO Ka-kui 羅家駒先生	Chief Estate Assistant 總屋宇事務助理
78	Mr MAK Wai-ming 麥偉明先生	Chief Estate Assistant 總屋宇事務助理
79	Mr NG Cheuk-wing 伍卓榮先生	Chief Estate Assistant 總屋宇事務助理
80	Mr NG Yu-man 吳裕民先生	Chief Estate Assistant 總屋宇事務助理
81	Mr YEUNG Tak-wah 楊德華先生	Chief Estate Assistant 總屋宇事務助理
82	Mr WONG Yuen-bong 黃遠邦先生	Chief Technical Officer (Building Works) 總技術主任(建築工程)
83	Ms CHEUNG Yuk-kwan 張玉群女士	Clerical Assistant 文書助理
84	Mr LEE Shi-kui 李仕衢先生	Clerk of Works 工程監督
85	Mr LI For-leung 李科良先生	Clerk of Works 工程監督

86	Name 姓名 Mr MA Man-hong 馬文康先生	Rank 職級 Clerk of Works 工程監督
87	Mr CHAN Chun-sing 陳鎮聲先生	Estate Surveyor 產業測量師
88	Ms POON Wai-yuen 潘蕙婉女士	Housing Manager 房屋事務經理
89	Ms TAM Shu-fan, Patricia 譚樹芬女士	Housing Manager 房屋事務經理
90	Ms WONG Lai-fong 黄麗芳女士	Housing Manager 房屋事務經理
91	Mr LAM Wing-chuen 林永銓先生	Housing Officer 房屋事務主任
92	Mr TANG Ping-hung 鄧炳雄先生	Office Assistant 辦公室助理員
93	Mr MOK Chi-wo 莫志和先生	Senior Building Services Engineer 高級屋宇裝備工程師
94	Mr CHAN Ka-keung 陳家強先生	Senior Building Services Inspector 高級屋宇裝備督察
95	Mr LO Yiu-wing 盧耀榮先生	Senior Building Services Inspector 高級屋宇裝備督察
96	Mr CHAN Li-sing 陳利成先生	Senior Clerk of Works 高級工程監督
97	Mr HUI Chi-ming 許志明先生	Senior Clerk of Works 高級工程監督
98	Mr. LEUNG Chi-keung 梁治強先生	Senior Clerk of Works 高級工程監督
99	Mr YIP Shu-keung 葉樹強先生	Senior Clerk of Works 高級工程監督
100	Mrs LAW KO Siu-chu 羅高小珠女士	Senior Housing Manager 高級房屋事務經理
101	Mr YU Kin-keung 余健強先生	Senior Technical Officer (Civil) 高級技術主任(土木工程)

	Name 姓名	Rank 職級
102	Mr LO Kin-nung 勞建能先生	Senior Technical Officer (Structural) 高級技術主任(結構工程)
103	Mr LEUNG Hung-cheung 梁鴻翔先生	Welfare Worker 福利工作員
104	Mr LI Wai-ping 李惠平先生	Workman I 一級工人
105	Mr HO Chin-sang 何展生先生	Workman II 二級工人
106	Mr HO Lok-sum 何樂森先生	Works Supervisor I (Building Services) 一級監工(屋宇裝備)
107	Mr SUEN Chi-leung 孫志良先生	Works Supervisor I (Building Services) 一級監工(屋宇裝備)
108	Mr TAI Yuen-hung 戴潤洪先生	Works Supervisor I (Building Services) 一級監工(屋宇裝備)